

BID TABULATION REPORT

2019 Ditches (Calender Road and Monties Lane) PROJECT No. PWDR19005

BID OPENED: 01/18/2022 @ 3:00 P.M.

Klutz Construction, LLC
Kennedale, Texas

MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP						
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
101	Mobilization & Bonds	1	LS	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	
102	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	

SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP : **\$ 21,000.00**

PAVING IMPROVEMENTS						
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
201	Right-of-way/Easement Preparation	1	LS	\$ 31,860.00	\$ 31,860.00	
202	Crushed Stone	4	TN	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	
203	4-inch thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalks	170	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,300.00	
204	Retaining Wall (up to 48-inch measured from top of sidewalk)	2	CY	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 3,820.00	
205	ADA Compliant Barrier Free Ramp (TxDOT PED-18)	2	EA	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 9,460.00	
206	Move, Protect, & Reset Existing Mail Box	2	EA	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 2,260.00	
207	Move, Protect, & Reset Existing Masonry Mail Box	1	EA	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,130.00	
208	14-inch Lime Treated Subgrade	780	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 31,200.00	
209	Hydrated Lime for Treated Subgrade (45 lbs/SY)	18	TN	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	
210	12-inch Cement Treated Subgrade	780	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,400.00	
211	Type I Portland Cement (30 lbs/SY)	12	TN	\$ 380.00	\$ 4,560.00	
212	4-inch Type "B" HMA Base Course for Pavement	780	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 39,000.00	
213	Paving Fabric (Petromat)	780	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,800.00	
214	2-inch Type "D" HMA Surface Course	780	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,400.00	
215	5-inch Reinforced Concrete Residential Drive Approach	245	SY	\$ 170.00	\$ 41,650.00	
216	HMA Drive Approach	110	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00	
217	Remove & Replace Reinforced Concrete Pavement (Hand finishing – joint to joint)	60	SY	\$ 170.00	\$ 10,200.00	
218	Reinforced Concrete Curb & Gutter	110	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 14,300.00	
219	2-inch to 0-inch deep, Wedge Milling	25	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	
220	2-inch deep Surface Milling	1,050	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,500.00	
221	Butt Joint Milling	25	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	
222	2-inch Type "D" HMA Level Up	1,050	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,000.00	
223	Type "B" HMA "Base Failure" Repair	20	TN	\$ 340.00	\$ 6,800.00	
224	Adjust Existing Valve Box to Final Grade	2	EA	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2,520.00	
225	Pedestrian Handrail	63	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,600.00	
226	Grass Sodding	2,179	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 21,790.00	
227	Metal Beam Guard Fence	293	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 23,440.00	
228	Adjust Existing Manholes to Final Grade	1	EA	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1,760.00	
229	Permanent Asphalt Pavement Backfill & Repair	26	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,820.00	

SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENTS: **\$ 374,610.00**

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS						
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
301	18-inch Class IV Reinforced Concrete Pipe	231	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 30,030.00	
302	24-inch Class IV Reinforced Concrete Pipe	45	LF	\$ 170.00	\$ 7,650.00	
303	Trench Safety System for Stormwater Lines	342	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,420.00	
304	Reinforced Concrete Flume	120	SY	\$ 170.00	\$ 20,400.00	
305	24 – inch Flared Wing Headwall	1	EA	\$ 9,590.00	\$ 9,590.00	
306	18-inch Double Pipe Safety End Treatments (SETP-PD)	4	EA	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 16,280.00	
307	24-inch Safety End Treatments (SETP-PD)	2	EA	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	
308	Reinforced Concrete Channel/Slope	120	SY	\$ 170.00	\$ 20,400.00	
309	Connect to Existing RCP (All Sizes)	3	EA	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 10,350.00	
310	Temporary Trench Repair, immediately after storm drain installation	236	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 37,760.00	
311	Unclassified Channel Excavation	130	CY	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,700.00	
312	G.P.S. Data on new Stormwater Attributes	1	LS	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 6,360.00	
313	Post-Construction CCTV Inspections	1	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	
314	Construction Contingency	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	
315	27-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	66	LF	\$ 210.00	\$ 13,860.00	
316	Grouted Rip-Rap to match existing gravel channel	22	SY	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,740.00	
317	18-inch Safety End Treatments (SETP-PD)	1	EA	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 5,320.00	
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS					\$ 235,470.00	

WATER IMPROVEMENTS						
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
401	Relocate & Adjust Existing AMI Water Meter to Final Grade & Location	1	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	
402	1-inch Short Water Service from Main to Meter per Detail	3	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	
403	Split Steel Encasement for 6" Sewer Line	10	LF	\$ 520.00	\$ 5,200.00	
SUBTOTAL WATER IMPROVEMENTS:					\$ 20,000.00	

ALTERNATE A						
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
199A	Green Cement	1	LS	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE A:					\$ 1.00	

TOTALS						
SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP :					\$ 21,000.00	
SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:					\$ 374,610.00	
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS					\$ 235,470.00	
SUBTOTAL WATER IMPROVEMENTS:					\$ 20,000.00	
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT					\$ 651,080.00	
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE A					\$ 651,081.00	